PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7014792

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the INADVERTENT COMMA BETWEEN "SOLUTIONS" AND "INC.", THE COMMA BETWEEN "SOLUTIONS" AND "LTD", AND ADDING A PERIOD AFTER "LTD" previously recorded on Reel 048486 Frame 0343. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNOR NAME IS "DIRTT ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS INC." AND ASSIGNEE NAME IS "DIRTT ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS LTD.".				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
	Name	Execution Date			
DIRTT ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUT	IONS INC.	07/21/2016			
DIRTT ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUT	IONS INC.	07/21/2016			
DIRTT ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUT		07/21/2016			

Indine.	
Street Address:	7303-30TH STREET S.E.
City:	CALGARY
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T2C 1N6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15741180
CORRESPONDENCE DA	Α
Fax Number:	(801)328-1705
	ent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ovided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	8015339800
Email:	docketing@wnlaw.com, aconner@wnlaw.com
Correspondent Name:	WORKMAN NYDEGGER
Address Line 1:	60 E SOUTH TEMPLE
Address Line 2:	SUITE 1000
Address Line 4:	SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	BER: 16196.145A.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. FRODSHAM
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Frodsham/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2021

source=16196-145 Series Corrective Assignment (Inc to LTD)#page2.tif source=16196-145 Series Corrective Assignment (Inc to LTD)#page3.tif source=16196-145a-1 Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=16196-145a-1 Assignment Cover Sheet#page2.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TY	ISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CON	VEYANCE:	: ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PAR	RTY DATA						
		Nar	ne			Execution	Date
DIRTT ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS, INC.					06/21/201	6	
RECEIVING PAR	ГҮ ДАТА						
Name:	Name: DIRTT ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS, LTD						
Street Address:	7303-30TH		***************************************				
City:	CALGARY						
State/Country:	CANADA						
Postal Code:	T2C 1N6						
Property Application Numl		157411	80	Number			
		157411	80	Number			
Application Numl CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email:	VCE DATA (801 801 e sent to the e-mail a will be sent via US M MIC 60 F SUI	1)328-170 5339800 odsham@ uddress fir Mail. CHAEL J I EAST SOU (TE 1000			fax number, if	provided; if	
Application Numl CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be that is unsuccessful, it Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ber: NCE DATA (801 801 mfr sent to the e-mail a will be sent via US M MIC 60 F SUI SAI	1)328-170 5339800 odsham@ uddress fir Mail. CHAEL J I EAST SOU ITE 1000 LT LAKE	7 wnlaw.com rst; if that is unsuccessful, it will FRODSHAM UTH TEMPLE		fax number, if	provided; if	
Application Numl CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be that is unsuccessful, it Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ber: NCE DATA (80) 801 mfr sent to the e-mail a will be sent via US M MIC 60 F SUI SAI KET NUMBER	1)328-170 5339800 odsham@ uddress fir Mail. CHAEL J I EAST SOU ITE 1000 LT LAKE	7 wnlaw.com st; if that is unsuccessful, it will FRODSHAM JTH TEMPLE CITY, UTAH 84111	l be sent using a j	fax number, if	provided; if	
Application Numl CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be that is unsuccessful, it Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ber: NCE DATA (80) 801 mfr sent to the e-mail a will be sent via US M MIC 60 F SUI SAI KET NUMBER	1)328-170 5339800 odsham@ uddress fir Mail. CHAEL J I EAST SOU ITE 1000 LT LAKE	7 wnlaw.com sst; if that is unsuccessful, it will FRODSHAM JTH TEMPLE CITY, UTAH 84111 16196.145A.1	l be sent using a j	fax number, if	provided; if	
Application Numl CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be that is unsuccessful, it Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCC NAME OF SUBMI	ber: NCE DATA (80) 801 mfr sent to the e-mail a will be sent via US M MIC 60 F SUI SAI KET NUMBER	1)328-170 5339800 odsham@ uddress fir Mail. CHAEL J I EAST SOU ITE 1000 LT LAKE	7 wnlaw.com ss; if that is unsuccessful, it will FRODSHAM UTH TEMPLE CITY, UTAH 84111 16196.145A.1 MICHAEL J. FRODSHA	l be sent using a j	fax number, if	provided; if	

11/8/21, 11:03 AM

Assignment

source=16196.145 series (Inc to LTD)#page1.tif source=16196.145 series (Inc to LTD)#page2.tif source=16196.145 series (Inc to LTD)#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:	PAT5401751
Receipt Date:	03/02/2019

Workman Nydegger 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, UT 84111

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor, DIRTT ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS INC., a corporation of the State of Utah, having a principal place of business at 4001 South 700 East, Suite 450, Salt Lake City, Utah 84107, is the owner of record of the PCT patent applications listed in the attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, Assignee, DIRTT ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS/LTD., a corporation of the Country of Canada, having a principal place of business at 7303 30th Street SE, Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2C1N6, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in the listed patent applications and issued patents.

THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration paid to us by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS

TO ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in the invention in the listed patent or patent application(s) listed in Schedule A, and in all corresponding national stage applications, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of the application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications which may be filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International convention for such applications.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their

PATENT REEL: 058080 FRAME: 0051 patent laws to issue patents to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which Assignee may request of Assignor to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue and other United States and foreign patent applications on the invention, and all lawful documents requested by Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of Assignor's ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension or infringement proceedings involving the invention.

DATED____July 21, 2016

DIRTT ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS INC.

By: <u>Dale Sawyer</u> Title: <u>Director of Business Development</u>

16196- PCT Assignment - Dirtt US to Dirtt CA

SCHEDULE A

WN Reference	Country	<u>Serial No.</u>	Filed	<u>Title</u>
16196.145	US	62/348,455	June 10, 2016	Wall System with Electronic
				Device Mounting Assembly
16196.145a	PCT	PCT/US17/36592	June 8, 2017	Wall System with Electronic
				Device Mounting Assembly
16196.145a.1	US	15/741,180	Dec 29, 2017	Wall System with Electronic
		10/1 41,100	Dec 29, 2017	Device Mounting Assembly

*I hereby authorize the patent attorneys and/or patent agents of Workman Nydegger to insert the above Application No(s). and filing date(s) when known.